VILLAGE OF CHASE

| By-law No. 6 | |
|--------------|--|
|--------------|--|

A by-law to amend Chase Waterworks District By-law No. 84.

The Council of the Village of Chase ENACT AS FOLLOWS:

By-law No. 84, passed by the Trustees of the Chase Waterworks District on the 11th. day of July, 1968 and registered by the Comptroller of Water Rights on the 16th. day of July, 1968, subsection "R" is amended to read as follows:

Trailer court water supply to be metered in accordance with meter rates.

This by-law to be cited as the "By-law amending By-law No. 84. INTRODUCED and given first reading by the Council on the 15th. day of July, 1969.

Read a second time on the 24 day of July, 1969.

Read a third time on the 14 day of August, 1969.

Certified a true copy of By-law No. 6 as of third reading.

ble danks Clerk

Lieutenant-Governor in Council Approved by the xingactorxofx Municipalities on the 31stday of October, 1969.

RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED on the 13 day of November 1969.

Saler Brown
Mayor
Lile Danks
Clerk

Certified a true copy of By-law No. 6

G. G. Danks
Clerk

A true copy of By-law No. 6 registered in the office of the Inspector of Municipalities this 15%

Asst. Deputy Inspector of Municipalities